 ADDITONAL OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS ACCORDING TO
ATEX 2014/34/EU
SCHAKO KG  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
Steigstraße 25-27  Fax   +49 (0) 7463-980-200
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
PERFORMANCE DATA
 Operating temperature: 10 - 50° C
 Ambient temperature: 0-50°C

 ATEX volumetric flow controller VQEX
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
  Order code   |
Construction subject to change
No return possible Version: 2023-07-18 | Page  14
ORDER CODE
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
Type Model Width Height Material Attachment
assembly
Mode Volumetric flow
Vmin
Volumetric flow
Vmax
Example
VQEX -HU -0201 -0400 -SV -A098 -2 -00550 -02000
VQEX -JU -0565 -0711 -DD -A101 -0 -03000 -09000
10 11
Acoustic clad-
ding
Damper position
-DS0 -NA
-DS4 -NO
SAMPLE
VQEX-HU-0201-0400-SV-A098-2-00550-02000-DS0-NA
Volumetric flow controller in rectangular design, model HKU I
Width 0201 I Height 0400 I galvanised sheet steel I with attach-
ment assembly ATEX-NM-K2 I Mode 2-10 V I Vmin=550 m³/h I
Vmax=2000 m³/h I without acoustic cladding I without spring re-
turn actuator
VQEX-JU-0565-0711-DD-A101-0-00300-09000-DS4-NO
Volumetric flow controller in rectangular design, model JK-LU I
Width 0565 I Height 0711 I with DD coating inside I with attach-
ment assembly ATEX SM-F-K2 I Mode 0-10 V I Vmin=3000 m3/h I
Vmax=9000 m3/h I with acoustic cladding 40 mm I with damper
position, NO=currentless OPEN
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
VQEX = Volumetric flow controller in rectangular design,
       model ATEX
02 - Model
HU = HKU (standard)
JU = JK-LU (sealing airtight)
03 - Width
0201 – 0225 – 0252 – 0318 – 0357 – 0400 – 0449 –
0503 – 0565 – 0634 – 0711 – 0797 – 0894 – 1003
in mm, always four digits
04 - Height
0201 –0357 – 0400 – 0565 –0711 – 1003
in mm, always four digits
05 - Material
SV = galvanised sheet steel (standard)
DD = DD-coating on the inside with galvanised sheet steel (only
   for HKU available)
06 - Attachment assembly
A098 = ATEX-NM-K2 (standard)
A099 = ATEX-SM-K2
A100 = ATEX-NM-F-K2 (with spring return)
A101 = ATEX-SM-F-K2 (with spring return)
07 - Mode
0 = 0-10 V
2 = 2-10 V (standard)
08 - Volumetric flow set value Vmin/Vkon
00000 = ex works, see table p. 6
xxxxx = 5-digit value in m³/h according to customer
  specification
09 - Volumetric flow set value Vmax
00000 = ex works, see table p. 6
xxxxx = 5-digit value in m³/h according to customer
  specification
10 - Acoustic cladding
DS0 = without acoustic cladding (standard)
DS4 = Acoustic cladding with 40 mm
11 - Damper position
NA = no spring return actuator (standard)
NO = currentless OPEN - normally open (only for actuators with
  spring return)